		REQUE	EST TO EST (Please	ABLISH DOCKET e Type)	URICINAL		
Date	April 24, 2003			Docket No.	030392-78		
1. Div	Division Name/Staff Name: Competitive Markets & Enforcement/T.Williams						
2. OPI	R: T.Williams						
3. OCI	R:						
4. Sug	Request to change the name on ALEC Certificate No.7254 from Miracle Communications to Kevin M. Brown d/b/a Miracle Communications.						
	Staff is requesting this cket title. Corporation				when Kevin M. Brown was omitted from a d/b/a.		
5. Sug	ggested Docket Mailing	j List (attach sepa	arate sheet	t if necessary)			
A.	Provide NAMES OR AC	CRONYMS ONLY IF	a regulate	d company.			
В.	Provide COMPLETE NA	AME AND ADDRES	SS for all o	thers. (Match rep	oresentatives to companies.)		
	1. Parties and th	neir representativ	es (if any):				
<u>-</u>							
	2. Interested pe	rsons and their re	epresentat	ives (if any):			
<u>-</u>							
·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
6. Chec	ck one:						
	XX	Documentation is	s attached.	•			
	Documentation will be provided with recommendation.						
			•				
PSC\CC	CA010-C (Rev 02/02)				DOCUMENT NUMBER-CATE		

03787 APR 24 %

1. MIRACLE Communication	FILED
Fictitious Name to be Registered (see instructions if name includes	**Corp* or *Inc*) Aug 10 1999 8:00 a
2 P.O. BOX 50016	Secretary of State
Mailing Address of Business	r /
	105 Zip Code
City State  3. Florida County of principal place of business:	
Multiple	-08/09/5901115031
4. FEI Number: 75 282 6617	***60.00
	This space for office use only
A. Owner(s) of Fictitious Name If Individual(s): (Us	e an attachment if necessary):
1. BROWN Kevin M	2.
7 h 37 Note 1 A DR.	Lest First M.I.
Address	Address
City State Zip Code	City State Zip Code
SS#	SS#
B. Owner(s) of Fictitious Name If other than an ind	lividual: (Use attachment if necessary):
1.	2
Entity Name	Entity Name
Address	Address
City State Zip Code	City State Zip Code
Florida Registration NumberFEI Number:	Florida Registration Number FEI Number:
Applied for Not Applicable	☐ Applied for ☐ Not Applicable
form is true and accurate. I (we) further certify that the fictitious name	erest in the above fictitious name, certify that the information indicated on thine shown in Section 1 of this form has been advertised at least once in a
stand that the signature(s) below shall have the same legal effect a	where the applicant's principal place of business is located. I (we) under- is if made under cath. (At Least One Signature Required)
Molin M. Bran 8/2/90	î V
	Signature of Owner Date
Signature of Owner Date	
Signature of Owner 817-654-0670	Phone Number:
Signature of Owner Date	Phone Number:
Signature of Owner Date	LY: (b)
Phone Number: 817-654-0670  FOR CANCELLATION COMPLETE SECTION 4 ONL	LY: E COMPLETE SECTIONS 1 THROUGH 4:

Signature of Owner

Signature of Owner

Mark the applicable boxes
FILING FEE: \$50

Note: Acknowledgements/certificates will be sent to the address in Section 1 only.

Date

CR4E-001 (12/98)

Date

Florida Departmentrof State, Division of Comorations

# orpo**ration**s Colline

rrwo sunhir ore

Public Inquiry

### MIRACLE COMMUNICATIONS

P.O. BOX 50016 FT. WORTH TX 76105

G99221900313

Document Number Status ACTIVE

Date Filed 08/10/1999

12/31/2004

Expiration Date Current Owners 000000001

County MULTIPLE

Total Pages 000000001

Events Filed ... 000000000 FEI Number 75-2826617

No Filing History

Previous on List

Return to Name List

Next on List

### Owner Information

Name & Address	FEI Number	Charter Number
BROWN, KEVIN M. 2637 DAHLIA DR. FT WORTH, TX 76123	NONE	NONE

## Document Images

Listed below are the images available for this filing

G99221900313 -- 08/10/1999 -- REGISTRATION

THIS IS NOT OFFICIAL RECORD; SEE DOCUMENTS IF QUESTION OR CONFLICE

**Fictitious**, Name Inquire

**Fictificus Name Elelo** 

In re: Application for certificate to provide alternative local exchange telecommunications service by Resort Hospitality Services, Ltd. Company.

DOCKET NO. 990985-TX

In re: Application for certificate to provide alternative local exchange telecommunications service by CPU Solutions Holding Corp.

DOCKET NO. 991010-TX

In re: Application for certificate to provide alternative local exchange telecommunications service by StartComm Corp.

DOCKET NO. 991011-TX

In re: Application for certificate to provide alternative local exchange telecommunications service by Concert Communications Sales LLC.

DOCKET NO. 991101-TX

In re: Application for certificate to provide alternative local exchange telecommunications service by Miracle Communications.

DOCKET NO. 991140-TX

In re: Application for certificate to provide alternative local exchange telecommunications service by Avana Communications Corporation d/b/a AvanaCom.

DOCKET NO. 991431-TX

ORDER NO. PSC-99-2163-PAA-TX

DOCKETS NOS. 990985-TX, 991010-TX, 991011-TX, 991140-TX, 991431-TX, 991387-TX

PAGE 2

In re: Application for certificate to provide alternative local exchange telecommunications service by AccuTel of Texas, Inc.

DOCKET NO. 991387-TX
ORDER NO. PSC-99-2163-PAA-TX
ISSUED: November 5, 1999

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of this matter:

JOE GARCIA, Chairman J. TERRY DEASON SUSAN F. CLARK E. LEON JACOBS, JR.

NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION
ORDER GRANTING CERTIFICATES TO
PROVIDE ALTERNATIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

#### BY THE COMMISSION:

NOTICE is hereby given by the Florida Public Service Commission that the action discussed herein is preliminary in nature and will become final unless a person whose interests are substantially affected files a petition for a formal proceeding, pursuant to Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code.

The entities listed below have applied for certificates to provide Alternative Local Exchange Telecommunications (ALEC) service, pursuant to Section 364.337, Florida Statutes. Upon review of their applications, it appears that these entities have sufficient technical, financial, and managerial capability to provide such service. Accordingly, we hereby grant to each of these entities the certificates depicted below, which shall authorize them individually to provide ALEC services statewide, except that the ALEC may not offer basic local telecommunications service within the territories of earnings-regulated small local

ORDER NO. PSC-99-2163-PAA-TX

DOCKETS NOS. 990985-TX, 991010-TX, 991011-TX, 991140-TX, 991431-TX, 991387-TX

PAGE 3

exchange companies, as set forth in Section 364.337(1), Florida Statutes.

ENTITY'S NAME	CERTIFICATE NO.
Resort Hospitality Services, Ltd. Company	7248
CPU Solutions Holding Corp.	7249
StartComm Corp.	7250
Concert Communications Sales LLC	7253
Miracle Communications	7254
Avana Communications Corporation d/b/a Avanacom	7256
AccuTel of Texas, Inc.	7258

If this Order becomes final and effective, it shall serve as each entity's certificate. It should, therefore, be retained by each entity as proof of certification.

In addition, Section 364.337(2), Florida Statutes, requires ALECs which provide basic local telecommunications service to provide access to 911 services. This Commission has no rules specifying the 911 services that either an incumbent local exchange company (ILEC) or an ALEC must provide; however, 911 service that is inferior to that provided by the ILEC would clearly not be in the public interest. Accordingly, we find that Section 364.337(2), Florida Statutes, requires ALECs which provide basic local telecommunications services to provide at least the same level of 911 services as that provided by the ILEC serving the same area.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that we hereby grant, to the entities listed herein, certificates to provide Alternative Local Exchange Telecommunications service, subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDER NO. PSC-99-2163-PAA-TX

DOCKETS NOS. 990985-TX, 991010-TX, 991011-TX, 991140-TX, 991431-TX, 991387-TX

PAGE 4

ORDERED that this Order shall serve as each entity's certificate and should be retained as proof of certification. It is further

ORDERED that each Alternative Local Exchange Telecommunications company which provides basic local telecommunications services shall provide at least the same level of 911 services as that provided by the incumbent local exchange company serving the same area. It is further

ORDERED that any protest to the action proposed herein shall specify the entity or entities to which it applies. It is further

ORDERED that, if a protest is filed as to the certification of any particular entity or entities, that protest shall not prevent the action proposed herein from becoming final with regard to the remaining entities listed in this Order. It is further

ORDERED that the provisions of this Order, issued as proposed agency action, shall become final and effective upon the issuance of a Consummating Order unless an appropriate petition, in the form provided by Rule 28-106.201, Florida Administrative Code, is received by the Director, Division of Records and Reporting, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, by the close of business on the date set forth in the "Notice of Further Proceedings or Judicial Review" attached hereto. It is further

ORDERED that in the event this Order becomes final, these Dockets shall be closed.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this <u>5th</u> day of <u>November</u>, <u>1999</u>.

/s/ Blanca S. Bayó
BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director
Division of Records and Reporting

ORDER NO. PSC-99-2163-PAA-TX

DOCKETS NOS. 990985-TX, 991010-TX, 991011-TX, 991140-TX, 991431-TX, 991387-TX

PAGE 5

This is a facsimile copy. A signed copy of the order may be obtained by calling 1-850-413-6770.

(SEAL)

KMP

#### NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Section 120.569(1), Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any administrative hearing that is available under Section 120.57, Florida Statutes, as well as the procedures and time limits that apply. This notice should not be construed to mean all requests for an administrative hearing will be granted or result in the relief sought.

Mediation may be available on a case-by-case basis. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to a hearing.

The action proposed herein is preliminary in nature. Any person whose substantial interests are affected by the action proposed by this order may file a petition for a formal proceeding, in the form provided by Rule 28-106.201, Florida Administrative Code. This petition must be received by the Director, Division of Records and Reporting, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, by the close of business on November 29, 1999.

In the absence of such a petition, this order shall become final and effective upon the issuance of a Consummating Order.

Any objection or protest filed in this docket before the issuance date of this order is considered abandoned unless it satisfies the foregoing conditions and is renewed within the specified protest period.